Page 1 of 1 Page PROCEEDING NO. 24A-0491CP Decision No. C25-0021 December 30, 2024

Transportation of passengers, in scheduled service and call-and-demand shuttle service between: a) Hotel Glenwood Springs, 52000 Two Rivers Plaza Road, Glenwood Springs; b) Hotel Colorado, 526 Pine Street, Glenwood Springs; c) Glenwood Hot Springs Lodge, 415 East 6th Street, Glenwood Springs; d) The Hotel Maxwell Anderson (formerly The Hotel Denver), 402 7th Street, Glenwood Springs; e) Sunlight Ski & Bike Shop, 309 9th Street, Glenwood Springs; and f) Mountain Market, 3950 Midland Avenue, Glenwood Springs; on the one hand, and the Sunlight Mountain Resort, 10901 County Road 117, Glenwood Springs, State of Colorado, on the other hand.